

Title Appeal- 109/2024
CNR No. WBHW01-003870-2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 03
Dated 06.03.2025

Today is fixed for L.C.R. and hearing of appeal.

Respondents file hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No LCR is received.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix **16-04-2025** for LCR and hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah